

Government Records Request

Receipt

Requestor Information

Francis Koterba

, NJ

opra+request-18049-
 xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx

Request Date: October 22, 2020

Maximum Authorized Cost: \$.00

Email

Request Number: C165063

Request Status: Denied Closed

Ready Date:

Custodian Contact Information

Chief of Staff

Records Custodian

100 Riverview Plaza

P.O. Box 500

Trenton, NJ 08625-0500

xxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xx.xxx

609-376-9081

By

Status of Your Request

Your request for government records (# C165063) from the Chief of Staff has been reviewed and has been Denied Closed. Detailed information as to the availability of the documents you requested appear below and on following pages as necessary.

The cost and any balance due for this request is shown to the right. Any balance due must be paid in full prior to the release / mailing of the documents.

If you have any questions related to the disposition of this request please contact the Custodian of Records for the Chief of Staff. The contact information is in the column to the right. Please reference your request number in any contact or correspondence.

Cost Information

Total Cost: \$0.00

Deposit: \$0.00

Total Amount Paid: \$0.00

Balance Due: \$0.00

Document Detail

Div	Doc #	Doc Name	Redaction Req	Pages	Legal Size	Electronic Media	Other Cost
COS	001	Evaluation rubric that the Passaic Board of Education submitted to the commissioner by June 1 for approval by August 1 of each year.	N		N	Y	
		Denial: 01.Not Made, Maintained, Filed or Received by Division --- The Department of Education does not make or maintain records responsive to your request. Accordingly, the request is denied. Although we do not have a copy of the district's evaluation rubric, the district has reported that it uses the Danielson 2013 model, which is on the Department's list of approved teacher practice evaluation instruments. 					

State of New Jersey
Government Records Request
Receipt

10/29/20: The Department of Education does not make or maintain records responsive to your request. Accordingly, the request is denied. Although we do not have a copy of the district's evaluation rubric, the district has reported that it uses the Danielson 2013 model, which is on the Department's list of approved teacher practice evaluation instruments. Requestor notified by email.

10/22/20: Received

Your request for government records (# C165063) is as follows:

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. I am not required to fill out an official form. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested: Evaluation rubric that the Passaic Board of Education has submitted to the commissioner by June 1 for approval by August 1 of each year. The evaluation rubrics shall have four defined annual ratings: ineffective, partially effective, effective, and highly effective. The Board shall meet the requirements as outlined in N.J.A.C. 6A:10-2.2(a) for the annual evaluation of teachers and shall ensure the training procedures as outlined in N.J.A.C. 6A:10-2.2(b) are followed when implementing the evaluation rubrics for all teachers. I would like to see what the Passaic Board of Education submitted to NJDOE in regards to remote learning observations.